●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
2008.03.06 P0915MCAF10VOL08E
AC Line Filters VOL.08
Common mode
• Rated voltage:250V AC     • Withstanding voltage: 2400VAC (2sec between lines)
• Insulation resistance: at 500VDC, more than 100M� (between lines)     • Thermal class: E (120˚C)

ø0.8ø0.8
26 max.
21±0.5
4.
0±
1.
0
21
 m
ax
.
26 max.
15±0.5
21
15
SS24V/H-05350-CH 1.750.5 35 17.145
SS24V/H-08150-CH 0.750.8 15 17.150
SS24V/H-10100-CH 0.551.0 10 16.945
18.8
18.8
18.6
SS24V/H-15045-CH 0.241.5 4.5 17.345 19.0
SS24V/H-20025-CH 0.172.0 2.5 16.650 18.3
SS24V/H-K05570-CH 1.750.5 57.0 17.145
SS24V/H-K08240-CH 0.750.8 24.0 17.150
SS24V/H-K10165-CH 0.551.0 16.5 16.945
18.8
18.8
18.6
SS24V/H-K15070-CH 0.241.5 7.0 17.345 19.0
SS24V/H-K20040-CH 0.172.0 4.0 16.650 18.3
SS24V/H-R05600-CH 1.750.5 60 17.145
SS24V/H-R08250-CH 0.750.8 25 17.150
SS24V/H-R10170-CH 0.551.0 17 16.945
18.8
18.8
18.6
SS24V/H-R15080-CH 0.241.5   8.0 17.345 19.0